2020. 10. 05 1/6Revision No : 9
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI00~
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI50
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
LOW DROP FIXED AND ADJUSTABLE
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR

·A Minimum of 10㎌ for stability
·Suitable for MLCC, Tantalum and Low ESR Electrolytic Capacitors
·ESR Range for stability : 1mΩ~200Ω
·Available in ±2%(at 25℃)
·High Ripple Rejection : 80dB(Typ)
·Temperature Range : -40℃∼150℃
·Suffix U : Qualified to AEC-Q100 (Grade 3)
ex) KIA1117BF**-RTF/PU
LINE UP
ITEM OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) PACKAGE
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI00 Adjustable (1.25~10V)
BS : SOT-223,
SOT-223(1)
BF : DPAK
BPI : TO-220IS
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI12 1.2
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI15 1.5
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI18 1.8
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI25 2.5
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI33 3.3
KIA1117BS/BF/BPI50 5.0
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25℃)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 15 V
Output Current IOUT 1.0 A